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58e CIG - Challenge International de Genève
Genève, 24. - 26.1.2025

Event 1 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
24.01.2025 - 9:00 Results Prelim
Record CIG 18 + 4:11.90 VROOMAN, Lindsay USA Vernets, Genève 24.01.2015
Record CIG - 17 4:19.99 OTERO, Paula ESP Genève 17.01.2020

Limite CIG2024 : 4:42.00
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. MARTINS, Francisca Soares 03 Portugal 4:20.20 749 Q
50m: 29.57 29.57 150m: 1:33.95 32.30 250m: 2:39.55 32.83 350m: 3:46.92 33.74

100m: 1:01.65 32.08 200m: 2:06.72 32.77 300m: 3:13.18 33.63 400m: 4:20.20 33.28

2. DOMINA, Lucrezia 08 Italian Federation 4:21.69 737 Q
50m: 30.27 30.27 150m: 1:36.04 32.86 250m: 2:41.76 32.58 350m: 3:48.06 33.16

100m: 1:03.18 32.91 200m: 2:09.18 33.14 300m: 3:14.90 33.14 400m: 4:21.69 33.63

3. TERLIZZI, Ludovica 07 Genova Nuoto 4:22.99 726 Q
50m: 30.77 30.77 150m: 1:36.65 32.84 250m: 2:42.70 32.86 350m: 3:49.99 33.60

100m: 1:03.81 33.04 200m: 2:09.84 33.19 300m: 3:16.39 33.69 400m: 4:22.99 33.00

4. RASMUSSEN, Gaia 04 Geneve Natation 1885 4:23.31 723 Q
50m: 29.51 29.51 150m: 1:34.75 32.90 250m: 2:42.56 33.93 350m: 3:50.55 33.58

100m: 1:01.85 32.34 200m: 2:08.63 33.88 300m: 3:16.97 34.41 400m: 4:23.31 32.76

5. SAMA, Chiara 07 Italian Federation 4:24.94 710 Q
50m: 29.46 29.46 150m: 1:36.23 33.79 250m: 2:44.14 33.94 350m: 3:52.12 33.61

100m: 1:02.44 32.98 200m: 2:10.20 33.97 300m: 3:18.51 34.37 400m: 4:24.94 32.82

6. CAGLIO, Michela 03 V02 Nuoto Torino ssd 4:25.15 708 Q
50m: 30.79 30.79 150m: 1:37.57 33.82 250m: 2:45.13 33.89 350m: 3:52.33 33.56

100m: 1:03.75 32.96 200m: 2:11.24 33.67 300m: 3:18.77 33.64 400m: 4:25.15 32.82

7. DELACROIX, Ines 03 Inter-region Nord Ouest 4:25.42 706 Q
50m: 31.29 31.29 150m: 1:38.49 33.78 250m: 2:45.82 33.52 350m: 3:52.92 33.64

100m: 1:04.71 33.42 200m: 2:12.30 33.81 300m: 3:19.28 33.46 400m: 4:25.42 32.50

8. HITA, Orlane 99 Inter-region Nord Ouest 4:26.04 701 Q
50m: 30.93 30.93 150m: 1:38.54 33.74 250m: 2:45.56 32.84 350m: 3:52.33 33.38

100m: 1:04.80 33.87 200m: 2:12.72 34.18 300m: 3:18.95 33.39 400m: 4:26.04 33.71

9. JOHN, Emilia 07 Swim Wales 4:28.13 685 R
50m: 30.91 30.91 150m: 1:37.66 33.81 250m: 2:45.72 34.14 350m: 3:54.52 34.70

100m: 1:03.85 32.94 200m: 2:11.58 33.92 300m: 3:19.82 34.10 400m: 4:28.13 33.61

10. CHEVALIER, Jane 10 Badger Swim Club 4:28.49 682
50m: 30.74 30.74 150m: 1:38.30 34.07 250m: 2:47.36 34.77 350m: 3:56.08 34.58

100m: 1:04.23 33.49 200m: 2:12.59 34.29 300m: 3:21.50 34.14 400m: 4:28.49 32.41

11. LARGE, Maelle 06 Team AURA 4:28.84 679
50m: 31.38 31.38 150m: 1:38.88 33.65 250m: 2:46.91 33.48 350m: 3:55.17 34.03

100m: 1:05.23 33.85 200m: 2:13.43 34.55 300m: 3:21.14 34.23 400m: 4:28.84 33.67

12. MENCHINI, Iris 03 Genova Nuoto 4:29.52 674
50m: 30.66 30.66 150m: 1:38.08 33.76 250m: 2:46.75 33.85 350m: 3:55.52 34.30

100m: 1:04.32 33.66 200m: 2:12.90 34.82 300m: 3:21.22 34.47 400m: 4:29.52 34.00

13. ROSSI, Sabrina 08 V02 Nuoto Torino ssd 4:31.10 663
50m: 31.18 31.18 150m: 1:38.17 33.92 250m: 2:47.10 34.52 350m: 3:56.81 35.02

100m: 1:04.25 33.07 200m: 2:12.58 34.41 300m: 3:21.79 34.69 400m: 4:31.10 34.29

14. MARSHALL, Holly 06 Swim Wales 4:31.81 657
50m: 31.44 31.44 150m: 1:38.87 34.32 250m: 2:47.73 34.93 350m: 3:57.50 35.19

100m: 1:04.55 33.11 200m: 2:12.80 33.93 300m: 3:22.31 34.58 400m: 4:31.81 34.31

15. FROISSART, Alexandra 98 Geneve Natation 1885 4:33.51 645
50m: 31.15 31.15 150m: 1:39.86 34.86 250m: 2:49.68 35.10 350m: 3:59.25 34.64

100m: 1:05.00 33.85 200m: 2:14.58 34.72 300m: 3:24.61 34.93 400m: 4:33.51 34.26

16. DUPONT, Zia 02 Inter-region Nord Ouest 4:35.66 630
50m: 31.85 31.85 150m: 1:41.58 34.90 250m: 2:52.37 35.39 350m: 4:02.99 35.29

100m: 1:06.68 34.83 200m: 2:16.98 35.40 300m: 3:27.70 35.33 400m: 4:35.66 32.67
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58e CIG - Challenge International de Genève
Genève, 24. - 26.1.2025

Event 1, Women, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

17. HINTON, Amber 10 Scottish Swimming 4:35.71 630
50m: 32.64 32.64 150m: 1:41.90 35.05 250m: 2:51.92 34.84 350m: 4:02.46 35.34

100m: 1:06.85 34.21 200m: 2:17.08 35.18 300m: 3:27.12 35.20 400m: 4:35.71 33.25

18. NICOLAS, Andrea 07 Team AURA 4:37.61 617
50m: 31.46 31.46 150m: 1:40.59 34.74 250m: 2:51.48 35.15 350m: 4:02.80 35.60

100m: 1:05.85 34.39 200m: 2:16.33 35.74 300m: 3:27.20 35.72 400m: 4:37.61 34.81

19. FISHER, Mollie 05 Co Manch Aq 4:38.00 614
50m: 31.13 31.13 150m: 1:40.49 35.03 250m: 2:51.52 35.35 350m: 4:02.57 35.38

100m: 1:05.46 34.33 200m: 2:16.17 35.68 300m: 3:27.19 35.67 400m: 4:38.00 35.43

20. FREDERSDORF, Emma 05 Schwimmverein beider Basel 4:38.48 611
50m: 32.16 32.16 150m: 1:42.62 35.47 250m: 2:53.42 35.39 350m: 4:04.02 35.10

100m: 1:07.15 34.99 200m: 2:18.03 35.41 300m: 3:28.92 35.50 400m: 4:38.48 34.46

21. PELLICCIA, Lavinia 08 Olimpic Nuoto Napoli ssd 4:38.97 608
50m: 31.47 31.47 150m: 1:41.68 35.56 250m: 2:52.85 35.66 350m: 4:04.57 35.88

100m: 1:06.12 34.65 200m: 2:17.19 35.51 300m: 3:28.69 35.84 400m: 4:38.97 34.40

22. BOUCEIRO, Felicia 07 Team AURA 4:43.65 578
50m: 31.81 31.81 150m: 1:41.36 34.98 250m: 2:53.41 36.21 350m: 4:07.35 36.77

100m: 1:06.38 34.57 200m: 2:17.20 35.84 300m: 3:30.58 37.17 400m: 4:43.65 36.30

23. GRIFFITHS, Cerys 10 Swim Wales 4:44.46 573
50m: 31.39 31.39 150m: 1:42.43 36.03 250m: 2:55.94 37.12 350m: 4:09.25 36.80

100m: 1:06.40 35.01 200m: 2:18.82 36.39 300m: 3:32.45 36.51 400m: 4:44.46 35.21

24. FROEHLE, Valeria 11 Geneve Natation 1885 4:56.80 505
50m: 33.78 33.78 150m: 1:49.33 38.11 250m: 3:05.64 37.89 350m: 4:21.56 37.83

100m: 1:11.22 37.44 200m: 2:27.75 38.42 300m: 3:43.73 38.09 400m: 4:56.80 35.24

25. VIONNET, Emma 11 Geneve Natation 1885 4:57.43 502
50m: 33.97 33.97 150m: 1:50.39 38.14 250m: 3:06.63 37.71 350m: 4:21.71 36.79

100m: 1:12.25 38.28 200m: 2:28.92 38.53 300m: 3:44.92 38.29 400m: 4:57.43 35.72

26. RADU-LOGHIN, Miruna 09 Geneve Natation 1885 4:57.56 501
50m: 31.98 31.98 150m: 1:46.75 38.25 250m: 3:04.36 38.35 350m: 4:20.80 37.46

100m: 1:08.50 36.52 200m: 2:26.01 39.26 300m: 3:43.34 38.98 400m: 4:57.56 36.76

27. TYCHKOVA, Angelina 08 Team Neutral 5:01.92 480
50m: 33.59 33.59 150m: 1:47.53 38.07 250m: 3:05.00 39.54 350m: 4:23.97 39.73

100m: 1:09.46 35.87 200m: 2:25.46 37.93 300m: 3:44.24 39.24 400m: 5:01.92 37.95


